PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3337161

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MORTGAGE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY OF RHODE ISLAND	04/22/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEARTHANE PRODUCTS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	16 WESTERN INDUSTRIAL DRIVE	
City:	CRANSTON	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02921	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11202957
Application Number:	11673068
Application Number:	11697971
Application Number:	11849443
Patent Number:	8222341
Patent Number:	5639847
Patent Number:	5829757
Patent Number:	5836591
Patent Number:	5898057
Patent Number:	5967552
Patent Number:	6063499
Patent Number:	6111051
Patent Number:	6184331
Patent Number:	6260861
Patent Number:	6352771
Patent Number:	6361484
Patent Number:	6417315
Patent Number:	6451438
Patent Number:	6227622
Patent Number:	6764082

PATENT REEL: 035553 FRAME: 0163

503290543

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6780364

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (401)824-5123

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (401) 824-5183

Email: brackliffe@pldw.com

Correspondent Name: BENJAMIN L. RACKLIFFE, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 317 IRON HORSE WAY SUITE 301

Address Line 4: PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND 02908

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN L. RACKLIFFE, ESQ.	
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin L. Rackliffe, Esq./	
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2015	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Discharge of Patent Mortgage (P0608720)#page1.tif source=Discharge of Patent Mortgage (P0608720)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 035553 FRAME: 0164

DISCHARGE OF PATENT MORTGAGE

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY OF RHODE ISLAND, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Rhode Island, the Grantee in that certain patent mortgage dated March 30, 2009, executed by Mearthane Products Corporation, the Grantor, recorded at Reel 22727, Frame 647, in which Grantee was assigned and granted an interest in the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto, having heretofore received full payment and satisfaction of said mortgage hereby cancels, releases and discharges the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY OF RHODE ISLAND has caused these presents to be signed and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed by its proper officers hereunto duly authorized this had been presented by its proper officers hereunto duly authorized this had been properly and the proper officers hereunto duly authorized this had been properly and the properly authorized this had been properly as the properly authorized this had been properly as the properly authorized this had been properly as the properly and the properly authorized this had been properly as the properly and the properly and the properly are the properly and the properly and the properly and the properly and the properly are the properly and the properly and the properly are the properly and the properly and the properly and the properly are the properly and the properly are the properly at the properly and the properly are the properly are the properly and the properly are the properly and the properly are the properly are the properly and the properly are the properly a

Executed in the Presence of:

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY OF RHODE ISLAND

By: Menda I Starluc

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND COUNTY OF PROVIDENCE

In Providence, on the <u>Annol</u> day of April, 2015, before me personally appeared Brenda T. Starble in her capacity as Vice President & Treasurer, to me known and known by me to be the party executing the foregoing instrument in such capacity and she acknowledged said instrument to be his/her free act and deed and the free act and deed of Business Development Company of Rhode Island.

Printed Name: Lisa B. Sulliva v Notary Public 3/28/19

My Commission expires:

Schedule 1 to Discharge of Patent Mortgage

<u>Title</u>	Application No.	Patent No.
Wheeled Shoe Accessories	11202957	
In-Line Skates, Skate Wheels and Wheel Hubs	11673068	
In-Line Skates, Skate Wheels and Wheel Hubs	11697971	
Personal Locomotion	11849443	
Semi-Conductive Silicone Polymers	12405706	8,222,341
Preparation of Conductive Polyurethanes Using a Conductive Quasi-Solution	08448726	5,639,847
Variable Traction Wheel for In-Line Roller Skate	08730469	5,829,757
In-Line Wheeled Skate for Extreme Skating	08731249	5,836,591
Preparation of Conductive Polyurethanes Using a Conductive Quasi-Solution	08863212	5,898,057
In-Line Wheeled Skate	09148589	5,967,552
Electronically Conductive and Semi- Conductive Polymers	08899678	6,063,499
Preparation of Conductive Polyurethanes Using a Conductive Quasi-Solution	09130946	6,111,051
Preparation of Conductive Polyurethanes Using a Conductive Quasi-Solution	09458161	6,184,331
Variable Traction Wheel for In-Line Roller Skate	09185409	6,260,861
Conductive Urethane Roller	09256538	6,352,771
Electronically Conductive and Semi- Conductive Polymers	09557062	6,361,484
Preparation of Conductive Polyurethanes Using a Conductive Solution	09760618	6,417,315
Copolymerizaln of Reactive Silicone and Urethane Precursors for Use in Conductive, Soft Urethane Rollers	09728249	6,451,438
Multilayer Skate Wheel	08879951	6,227,622
Shoes for Walking and Rolling	10081388	6,764,082
Process of Making A Roller	10068140	6,780,364

2475022_2/11344-3

PATENT REEL: 035553 FRAME: 0166